
DUBAI CROWN PRINCE ENDURANCE RIDE for LADIES 101KM , 02 Jan 2024
DIEC 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 57 SHAIKHA AHMED MOHAMMED ATEEQ/10162102/UAE WATERLEA SIKORSKY/2006/Bay/Gelding/104BQ53

1 14 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:09.54 7:43:37.09 64/60 02:28 01:13:37 01:13:37 29.51 29.51 28.53 28.53 00:00

2 3 25 8:23:37.09 9:13:11.47 9:14:57.28 58/60 01:46 00:51:20 02:04:57 30.26 29.82 29.22 28.81 00:00

3 1 21 9:54:57.28 10:39:11.27 10:40:55.25 60/60 01:44 11:15:38 00:45:58 02:50:55 28.49 29.46 27.41 28.43 00:00

4 1 20 11:30:55.25 12:06:54.01 12:14:47.68 58/58 07:54 00:35:59 03:26:54 33.35 30.16 33.35 29.29 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:27 / 00:13:51 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

2 114 MAITHA MOHAMED HUMAID MOHAMED AL QUBAISI/10114334/UAE GA AARUSH BIN TANGO/2010/Chestnut/Stallion/105QL41

1 6 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:05.75 7:42:54.86 64/64 01:49 01:12:55 01:12:55 29.54 29.54 28.8 28.8 00:00

2 8 25 8:22:54.86 9:13:12.49 9:15:22.33 57/64 02:10 00:52:27 02:05:22 29.82 29.66 28.6 28.72 00:00

3 10 21 9:55:22.33 10:39:14.12 10:41:20.76 59/60 02:07 11:16:05 00:45:58 02:51:20 28.73 29.41 27.41 28.37 00:00

4 2 20 11:31:20.76 12:06:54.42 12:36:32.08 57/60 29:38 00:35:34 03:26:54 33.74 30.18 33.74 29.29 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:413 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:56 / 00:35:44 F3 Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

3 77 BRUNA PUJOLS AUMATELL/10113816/ESP HFF VIPER/2010/Grey/Gelding/105MH67

1 7 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:09.55 7:43:01.17 64/64 01:52 01:13:01 01:13:01 29.51 29.51 28.76 28.76 00:00

2 4 25 8:23:01.17 9:13:15.37 9:15:03.87 57/60 01:49 00:52:03 02:05:04 29.86 29.66 28.82 28.78 00:00

3 4 21 9:55:03.87 10:39:17.48 10:41:07.07 58/62 01:50 11:16:22 00:46:03 02:51:07 28.49 29.34 27.36 28.4 00:00

4 3 20 11:31:07.07 12:06:56.14 12:22:25.63 57/64 15:29 00:35:49 03:26:56 33.5 30.08 33.5 29.28 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:02:133 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:15 / 00:21:00 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

4 133 BUTHAINA KHALID HABIB AL REDHA/10102749/UAE FOLIBEL DU FAUSSET/2015/Bay/Mare/107SU10

1 19 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:07.42 7:43:45.32 58/60 02:38 01:13:45 01:13:45 29.53 29.53 28.47 28.47 00:00

2 11 25 8:23:45.32 9:13:14.29 9:15:27.86 62/60 02:14 00:51:43 02:05:28 30.31 29.85 29 28.69 00:00

3 6 21 9:55:27.86 10:39:12.54 10:41:14.39 61/64 02:02 11:17:46 00:45:47 02:51:15 28.8 29.57 27.52 28.38 00:00

4 4 20 11:31:14.39 12:06:56.43 12:27:49.98 56/60 20:54 00:35:42 03:26:57 33.61 30.29 33.61 29.28 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:02:420 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:56 / 00:27:47 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

5 134 RAWDHA NASSER MOHAMED ALI AL DOOKHI/10300784/UAE HILLSTONE AZ'AR/2014/Grey/Gelding/106MO49

1 8 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:07.96 7:43:10.50 57/60 02:03 01:13:11 01:13:11 29.52 29.52 28.7 28.7 00:00

2 7 25 8:23:10.50 9:13:13.49 9:15:17.71 58/56 02:04 00:52:07 02:05:18 29.97 29.71 28.78 28.73 00:00

3 5 21 9:55:17.71 10:39:13.84 10:41:09.48 55/58 01:56 11:17:50 00:45:52 02:51:10 28.68 29.43 27.47 28.39 00:00

4 5 20 11:31:09.48 12:07:19.28 12:29:24.44 61/52 22:05 00:36:10 03:27:20 33.18 30.11 33.18 29.23 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:25:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:02 / 00:28:08 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

6 79 LUBA LEONI VARELA/10137387/URU DCH ARSHAN/2014/Grey/Gelding/107GJ16

1 1 35 6:30:00.00 7:37:25.75 7:41:04.12 60/64 03:38 01:11:04 01:11:04 31.14 31.14 29.55 29.55 00:00

2 12 25 8:21:04.12 9:13:09.86 9:15:37.87 59/60 02:28 00:54:34 02:05:38 28.79 30.12 27.49 28.65 00:00

3 17 21 9:55:37.87 10:39:12.67 10:41:39.54 57/60 02:27 11:16:28 00:46:02 02:51:40 28.91 29.8 27.37 28.31 00:00

4 6 20 11:31:39.54 12:07:37.70 12:22:23.47 61/64 14:46 00:35:58 03:27:38 33.36 30.44 33.36 29.19 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:43:693 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:49 / 00:23:18 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

Finish (67)



7 113 MASA ADNAN TONBAKJI/10146885/SYR BAROUDEUR DE BUISSAY/2011/Bay/Gelding/106GN11

1 5 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:04.24 7:42:48.79 61/56 01:45 01:12:49 01:12:49 29.55 29.55 28.84 28.84 00:00

2 13 25 8:22:48.79 9:13:10.64 9:15:49.60 62/60 02:39 00:53:01 02:05:50 29.78 29.65 28.29 28.61 00:00

3 14 21 9:55:49.60 10:39:11.46 10:41:31.26 54/58 02:20 11:16:27 00:45:42 02:51:32 29.06 29.49 27.57 28.33 00:00

4 7 20 11:31:31.26 12:10:04.69 12:26:09.32 60/56 16:05 00:38:33 03:30:05 31.12 29.8 31.13 28.85 00:00

TrailBy: 00:03:10:683 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:42 / 00:22:48 F3 Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

8 85 CATALINA LLORENS/10070382/CHI ATTALLAH JAKEEM/2009/Black/Gelding/105KQ83

1 13 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:13.24 7:43:35.15 62/60 02:22 01:13:35 01:13:35 29.49 29.49 28.54 28.54 00:00

2 9 25 8:23:35.15 9:13:16.33 9:15:23.06 61/60 02:07 00:51:48 02:05:23 30.19 29.77 28.96 28.71 00:00

3 8 21 9:55:23.06 10:39:21.34 10:41:18.09 63/60 01:57 11:16:25 00:45:55 02:51:18 28.66 29.48 27.44 28.37 00:00

4 8 20 11:31:18.09 12:11:03.72 12:27:42.86 57/56 16:39 00:39:46 03:31:04 30.18 29.61 30.18 28.71 00:00

TrailBy: 00:04:09:713 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:46 / 00:23:05 Jumeirah Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

9 90 FAY MOHAMMAD ALI/10267902/GBR DANEL DE THALIE/2013/Chestnut/Stallion/106MY05

1 21 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:07.37 7:43:53.04 64/60 02:46 01:13:53 01:13:53 29.53 29.53 28.42 28.42 00:00

2 16 25 8:23:53.04 9:13:14.02 9:15:57.17 62/60 02:43 00:52:04 02:05:57 30.4 29.88 28.81 28.58 00:00

3 7 21 9:55:57.17 10:39:15.91 10:41:15.50 53/60 02:00 11:16:17 00:45:18 02:51:15 29.09 29.67 27.81 28.38 00:00

4 9 20 11:31:15.50 12:12:24.82 12:28:17.84 63/64 15:53 00:41:09 03:32:24 29.16 29.57 29.16 28.53 00:00

TrailBy: 00:05:30:813 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:50 / 00:23:22 Al Bararri Stables/Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri

10 31 KAMILA ANITA KART/10015470/POL AVENIR LA MAJORIE/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105PF46

1 30 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:12.26 7:44:23.08 64/58 03:11 01:14:23 01:14:23 29.49 29.49 28.23 28.23 00:00

2 2 25 8:24:23.08 9:13:22.67 9:14:56.52 59/64 01:34 00:50:33 02:04:56 30.62 29.95 29.67 28.82 00:00

3 3 21 9:54:56.52 10:39:19.51 10:40:59.02 59/60 01:40 11:16:23 00:46:02 02:50:58 28.39 29.53 27.37 28.43 00:00

4 10 20 11:30:59.02 12:14:16.93 12:23:24.75 60/60 09:08 00:43:18 03:34:16 27.71 29.15 27.71 28.28 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:22:917 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:53 / 00:15:32 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

11 104 NOORA HAMAD KHALFAN OJAN ALQUBAISI/10260528/UAE EROIK DE LAP AA/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107AI70

1 10 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:09.89 7:43:16.95 52/56 02:07 01:13:17 01:13:17 29.51 29.51 28.66 28.66 00:00

2 5 25 8:23:16.95 9:13:13.61 9:15:03.93 64/60 01:50 00:51:47 02:05:04 30.03 29.73 28.97 28.78 00:00

3 15 21 9:55:03.93 10:39:13.18 10:41:34.72 63/64 02:22 11:16:53 00:46:31 02:51:35 28.54 29.41 27.09 28.32 00:00

4 11 20 11:31:34.72 12:15:40.45 12:21:18.32 53/60 05:38 00:44:06 03:35:41 27.21 28.95 27.21 28.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:46:437 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:59 / 00:11:57 Al Bawadi Stable/Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri

12 24 MARIAM ALI QAMBAR ABBAS KARIM/10257298/UAE HC NASIM/2010/Bay/Gelding/105JR24

1 25 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:16.07 7:44:05.65 64/60 02:50 01:14:06 01:14:06 29.47 29.47 28.34 28.34 00:00

2 19 25 8:24:05.65 9:13:43.42 9:16:27.11 58/60 02:44 00:52:21 02:06:27 30.22 29.78 28.65 28.47 00:00

3 9 21 9:56:27.11 10:39:18.28 10:41:18.93 60/62 02:01 11:16:27 00:44:52 02:51:19 29.4 29.68 28.08 28.37 00:00

4 12 20 11:31:18.93 12:15:51.02 12:22:45.61 53/60 06:55 00:44:32 03:35:51 26.95 29.09 26.95 28.08 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:57:013 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:37 / 00:14:30 Al Reef Ajban II Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

13 126 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED/10265687/SYR BARAKA TEMPLE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/105XR19

1 34 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:14.24 7:44:40.84 60/56 03:27 01:14:41 01:14:41 29.48 29.48 28.12 28.12 00:00

2 32 25 8:24:40.84 9:16:12.84 9:20:54.53 62/62 04:42 00:56:14 02:10:55 29.11 29.32 26.67 27.5 00:00

3 30 21 10:00:54.53 10:45:27.45 10:51:06.94 60/60 05:39 11:25:53 00:50:12 03:01:07 28.28 29.05 25.1 26.83 00:00

4 13 20 11:41:06.94 12:17:16.57 12:44:15.91 62/60 26:59 00:36:10 03:37:17 33.19 29.78 33.18 27.89 00:00

TrailBy: 00:10:22:557 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:12 / 00:40:48 Al Wathba Stables 1/Jabar Singh Chatur Singh

14 120 KITTY FRANCES ELOISE TUCKER BROWN/10163086/GBR EL NIZE BLACK BEAUTY/2010/Grey/Gelding/105PB32

1 22 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:08.69 7:43:54.16 64/58 02:45 01:13:54 01:13:54 29.52 29.52 28.42 28.42 00:00

2 24 25 8:23:54.16 9:13:14.91 9:17:20.71 64/60 04:06 00:53:27 02:07:21 30.4 29.88 28.06 28.27 00:00

Finish (67)



14 3 23 21 9:57:20.71 10:44:35.97 10:48:08.83 62/62 03:33 11:23:46 00:50:48 02:58:09 26.66 28.97 24.8 27.28 00:00

4 14 20 11:38:08.83 12:17:17.92 12:44:44.78 62/60 27:27 00:39:09 03:37:18 30.65 29.29 30.65 27.89 00:00

TrailBy: 00:10:23:907 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:27 / 00:37:51 F3 Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

15 138 SARA MOHAMMED ABDULWAHED HASAN AHMED/10331396/UAE RUSHOZ LIEUTENANT/2015/Bay/Gelding/107ZZ04

1 55 35 6:30:00.00 7:44:43.84 7:47:04.97 52/56 02:21 01:17:05 01:17:05 28.1 28.1 27.24 27.24 00:00

2 39 25 8:27:04.97 9:20:53.13 9:22:32.02 55/58 01:39 00:55:27 02:12:32 27.88 28.01 27.05 27.16 00:00

3 27 21 10:02:32.02 10:48:59.42 10:50:42.51 54/64 01:43 11:25:49 00:48:10 03:00:42 27.12 27.77 26.16 26.9 00:00

4 15 20 11:40:42.51 12:18:45.78 12:28:49.45 53/56 10:04 00:38:03 03:38:45 31.53 28.44 31.54 27.7 00:00

TrailBy: 00:11:51:773 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:56 / 00:15:47 ABH Endurance Stables 2/Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi

16 109 SHAMSA MOHD ABDUL JALIL AL MUTAWA/10055495/UAE SHILOH /2009/Grey/Gelding/106GW64

1 33 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:59.38 7:44:38.62 64/48 02:39 01:14:39 01:14:39 29.17 29.17 28.13 28.13 00:00

2 33 25 8:24:38.62 9:18:04.16 9:20:55.13 52/60 02:51 00:56:17 02:10:56 28.08 28.7 26.65 27.49 00:00

3 22 21 10:00:55.13 10:44:08.97 10:47:54.03 57/64 03:45 11:23:20 00:46:59 02:57:55 29.15 28.82 26.82 27.32 00:00

4 16 20 11:37:54.03 12:18:59.35 12:46:12.44 64/64 27:13 00:41:05 03:39:00 29.21 28.89 29.21 27.67 00:00

TrailBy: 00:12:05:337 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:07 / 00:36:29 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

17 72 MARTINA SPELANZON/10019706/ARG RO GENERALA/2014/Chestnut/Mare/107MR45

1 28 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:10.41 7:44:12.84 56/60 03:02 01:14:13 01:14:13 29.51 29.51 28.3 28.3 00:00

2 26 25 8:24:12.84 9:13:09.36 9:19:23.16 60/64 06:14 00:55:10 02:09:23 30.65 29.97 27.19 27.82 00:00

3 25 21 9:59:23.16 10:45:21.95 10:50:12.61 59/60 04:51 11:25:07 00:50:49 03:00:12 27.4 29.26 24.8 26.97 00:00

4 17 20 11:40:12.61 12:21:17.59 12:32:33.78 56/56 11:16 00:41:05 03:41:17 29.21 29.25 29.21 27.39 00:00

TrailBy: 00:14:23:583 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:21 / 00:25:24 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

18 41 REEM SALEM MOHAMED SALEM ALMANSOORI/10299359/UAE VROUMM HIPOLYTE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105JV19

1 31 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:11.96 7:44:31.81 64/60 03:20 01:14:32 01:14:32 29.49 29.49 28.18 28.18 00:00

2 27 25 8:24:31.81 9:13:43.16 9:19:35.14 60/60 05:52 00:55:03 02:09:35 30.49 29.9 27.25 27.78 00:00

3 26 21 9:59:35.14 10:45:22.96 10:50:14.41 64/60 04:51 11:24:32 00:50:39 03:00:14 27.51 29.24 24.88 26.97 00:00

4 18 20 11:40:14.41 12:21:18.30 12:36:04.14 62/60 14:46 00:41:04 03:41:18 29.22 29.24 29.22 27.38 00:00

TrailBy: 00:14:24:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:12 / 00:28:49 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

19 129 JULIA SERRABASSA BATALLA/10142011/ESP QHIDAR BROCELIANDE/2011/Bay/Gelding/105UT01

1 42 35 6:30:00.00 7:42:04.55 7:45:16.07 59/60 03:12 01:15:16 01:15:16 29.14 29.14 27.9 27.9 00:00

2 37 25 8:25:16.07 9:19:33.89 9:21:59.96 60/60 02:26 00:56:44 02:12:00 27.63 28.49 26.44 27.27 00:00

3 32 21 10:01:59.96 10:49:07.72 10:51:30.78 62/64 02:23 11:26:25 00:49:31 03:01:31 26.73 28.01 25.45 26.77 00:00

4 19 20 11:41:30.78 12:23:53.61 12:36:38.62 52/56 12:45 00:42:23 03:43:54 28.31 28.07 28.31 27.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:16:59:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:11 / 00:20:45 Jumeirah 2 Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

20 139 LETICIA SZÖSZ/10109353/HUN LOCKLEIGH PARK DEJAVU/2014/Grey/Gelding/30743

1 52 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:10.89 7:46:17.49 63/62 05:07 01:16:17 01:16:17 29.5 29.5 27.53 27.53 00:00

2 36 25 8:26:17.49 9:19:35.40 9:21:47.03 57/60 02:12 00:55:30 02:11:47 28.14 28.92 27.03 27.32 00:00

3 33 21 10:01:47.03 10:49:09.69 10:52:10.30 57/60 03:01 11:27:05 00:50:23 03:02:10 26.59 28.28 25.01 26.68 00:00

4 20 20 11:42:10.30 12:23:58.40 12:37:33.14 54/52 13:35 00:41:48 03:43:58 28.71 28.36 28.71 27.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:17:04:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:58 / 00:23:53 FS Stables/Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami

21 130 JUANA DEMICHELI/10176191/ARG MAR LIMUSINA 15/2015/Bay/Gelding/107PG53

1 35 35 6:30:00.00 7:42:00.42 7:44:44.37 60/64 02:44 01:14:44 01:14:44 29.16 29.16 28.1 28.1 00:00

2 35 25 8:24:44.37 9:19:34.70 9:21:45.16 59/60 02:10 00:57:01 02:11:45 27.35 28.38 26.31 27.32 00:00

3 31 21 10:01:45.16 10:49:08.84 10:51:11.06 57/60 02:02 11:24:38 00:49:26 03:01:11 26.59 27.89 25.49 26.82 00:00

4 21 20 11:41:11.06 12:25:44.99 12:35:55.28 60/52 10:10 00:44:34 03:45:45 26.93 27.7 26.93 26.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:50:980 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:16 / 00:17:06 Jumeirah 2 Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

Finish (67)



22 25 AISHA BADR SALIM HELAIS ALNAQBI/10207620/UAE POCO FEO/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105TQ42

1 11 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:15.62 7:43:30.95 56/60 02:15 01:13:31 01:13:31 29.47 29.47 28.56 28.56 00:00

2 14 25 8:23:30.95 9:13:42.14 9:15:50.87 57/60 02:09 00:52:20 02:05:51 29.89 29.64 28.66 28.61 00:00

3 19 21 9:55:50.87 10:39:20.96 10:42:03.60 62/60 02:43 11:17:10 00:46:13 02:52:04 28.96 29.46 27.26 28.24 00:00

4 22 20 11:32:03.60 12:26:31.96 12:44:35.24 57/60 18:03 00:54:28 03:46:32 22.03 27.62 22.03 26.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:37:953 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:17 / 00:25:10 Al Reef Ajban 4/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

23 13 SHEIKHA MARYAM BINT OMER AL QASIMI/10033359/UAE BULLIO PICCADILLY GOLD/2016/Black/Gelding/32530

1 49 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:07.20 7:46:05.53 55/60 04:58 01:16:06 01:16:06 29.53 29.53 27.6 27.6 00:00

2 28 25 8:26:05.53 9:16:02.77 9:19:55.94 64/64 03:53 00:53:50 02:09:56 30.03 29.73 27.86 27.71 00:00

3 34 21 9:59:55.94 10:49:06.24 10:54:32.63 56/56 05:26 11:29:49 00:54:37 03:04:33 25.62 28.55 23.07 26.33 00:00

4 23 20 11:44:32.63 12:31:19.29 12:40:53.60 54/56 09:34 00:46:47 03:51:20 25.65 27.92 25.65 26.2 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:25:283 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:58 / 00:23:54 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

24 157 AYA ALI ELAKKOUMI/10264484/LBN FLEUR DE LYS DE KERDA/2015/Chestnut/Mare/108BQ06

1 47 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:16.84 7:45:52.56 64/62 04:36 01:15:53 01:15:53 29.46 29.46 27.67 27.67 00:00

2 47 25 8:25:52.56 9:22:03.78 9:26:31.79 56/58 04:28 01:00:39 02:16:32 26.7 28.24 24.73 26.37 00:00

3 35 21 10:06:31.79 10:52:33.44 10:56:08.63 60/60 03:35 11:31:34 00:49:37 03:06:09 27.37 28.01 25.39 26.11 00:00

4 24 20 11:46:08.63 12:31:31.42 12:41:36.18 54/60 10:05 00:45:23 03:51:32 26.44 27.69 26.44 26.17 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:37:413 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:41 / 00:22:45 Al Reef Ajban 3/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi

25 145 SHIMA AMROLLAH MIRZAEI/10227030/IRI CALL ME DU VALLOIS/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106JM58

1 41 35 6:30:00.00 7:42:18.99 7:45:15.80 61/56 02:57 01:15:16 01:15:16 29.04 29.04 27.9 27.9 00:00

2 48 25 8:25:15.80 9:21:18.48 9:26:34.35 63/60 05:16 01:01:19 02:16:35 26.76 28.05 24.46 26.36 00:00

3 40 21 10:06:34.35 10:52:45.60 10:58:10.66 63/60 05:25 11:33:24 00:51:36 03:08:11 27.28 27.84 24.42 25.83 00:00

4 25 20 11:48:10.66 12:31:43.93 12:53:13.11 60/60 21:29 00:43:33 03:51:44 27.55 27.78 27.55 26.15 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:49:923 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:46 / 00:35:07 AL RAOOD/ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD

26 47 FATMA MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ABBAS/10182252/UAE WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Grey/Gelding/105LX12

1 62 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:22.25 7:50:55.88 53/56 01:34 01:20:56 01:20:56 26.46 26.46 25.95 25.95 00:00

2 55 25 8:30:55.88 9:32:08.10 9:33:58.24 50/52 01:50 01:03:02 02:23:58 24.51 25.61 23.8 25.01 00:00

3 44 21 10:13:58.24 11:01:18.82 11:02:56.69 56/60 01:38 11:35:15 00:48:58 03:12:56 26.61 25.86 25.73 25.19 00:00

4 26 20 11:52:56.69 12:34:59.15 12:46:09.28 49/56 11:10 00:42:02 03:54:58 28.54 26.35 28.55 25.79 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:05:140 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:03 / 00:16:12 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

27 128 NIDA ANJUM CHELAT/10176744/IND TERMINATOR TE/2006/Bay/Gelding/103IL00

1 24 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:11.87 7:44:02.71 64/62 02:51 01:14:03 01:14:03 29.5 29.5 28.36 28.36 00:00

2 21 25 8:24:02.71 9:13:14.80 9:16:50.51 62/60 03:36 00:52:48 02:06:51 30.49 29.9 28.41 28.38 00:00

3 24 21 9:56:50.51 10:39:18.55 10:49:19.77 60/60 10:01 11:24:31 00:52:29 02:59:20 29.67 29.84 24.01 27.1 00:00

4 27 20 11:39:19.77 12:34:59.36 12:59:13.61 63/60 24:14 00:55:40 03:55:00 21.56 27.73 21.56 25.79 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:05:350 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:10 / 00:40:43 Jumeirah 2 Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

28 15 HIND KHALID HABIB MOHAMMAD ALREDHA/10083089/UAE GHEERULLA ESAH/2014/Chestnut/Mare/108NI54

1 46 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:14.98 7:45:31.94 60/62 04:17 01:15:32 01:15:32 29.47 29.47 27.8 27.8 00:00

2 44 25 8:25:31.94 9:21:00.22 9:25:32.01 63/64 04:32 01:00:00 02:15:32 27.04 28.41 25 26.56 00:00

3 39 21 10:05:32.01 10:52:47.06 10:58:04.81 57/60 05:18 11:33:23 00:52:33 03:08:05 26.67 27.94 23.98 25.84 00:00

4 28 20 11:48:04.81 12:35:40.06 12:43:17.09 58/58 07:37 00:47:35 03:55:40 25.22 27.35 25.22 25.71 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:46:053 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:26 / 00:21:44 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

29 108 ALICE MISINO/10079755/ITA HUGO BOSS TE/2016/Grey/Gelding/108AN60

1 40 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:09.96 7:45:13.03 63/60 04:03 01:15:13 01:15:13 29.51 29.51 27.92 27.92 00:00

Finish (67)



29 2 31 25 8:25:13.03 9:18:02.37 9:20:44.83 62/56 02:42 00:55:32 02:10:45 28.4 29.03 27.01 27.53 00:00

3 21 21 10:00:44.83 10:44:06.98 10:46:52.95 64/64 02:46 11:23:06 00:46:08 02:56:53 29.05 29.04 27.31 27.48 00:00

4 29 20 11:36:52.95 12:35:51.25 13:03:37.54 63/64 27:46 00:58:58 03:55:51 20.35 26.78 20.35 25.69 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:57:240 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:19 / 00:37:19 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

30 21 NADYA NINIS/10303577/GER AQABA BEESTING/2011/Bay/Gelding/105WM33

1 51 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:58.69 7:44:19.14 7:46:12.00 04:13 01:16:12 01:16:12 29.18 29.18 27.56 27.56 00:00

2 38 25 8:26:12.00 9:16:09.85 9:22:06.51 64/56 05:57 00:55:55 02:12:07 30.02 29.52 26.83 27.25 00:00

3 36 21 10:02:06.51 10:47:37.44 10:53:02.27 10:56:29.38 65 - 63/62 08:52 11:31:17 00:54:23 03:06:30 27.68 29.02 23.17 26.06 00:00

4 30 20 11:46:29.38 12:40:24.32 12:46:56.84 53/21 06:33 00:53:55 04:00:25 22.26 27.37 22.26 25.21 00:00

TrailBy: 00:33:30:307 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:23 / 00:25:35 Al Reef Asha ab 2/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

31 45 ALIA ABDULLA SAEED JUMA BINGHALAITA/10184813/UAE AL GHALI/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105DB33

1 63 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:24.10 7:51:17.54 50/52 01:53 01:21:18 01:21:18 26.45 26.45 25.83 25.83 00:00

2 56 25 8:31:17.54 9:32:10.17 9:34:07.81 46/50 01:58 01:02:50 02:24:08 24.64 25.66 23.87 24.98 00:00

3 45 21 10:14:07.81 11:01:21.24 11:03:03.52 59/64 01:42 11:35:20 00:48:56 03:13:04 26.68 25.92 25.75 25.17 00:00

4 31 20 11:53:03.52 12:42:23.85 12:46:56.49 48/48 04:33 00:49:20 04:02:24 24.32 25.59 24.32 25 00:00

TrailBy: 00:35:29:843 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:31 / 00:10:07 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

32 52 MICAELA PAROLDI/10117184/ARG OQUENDO/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104VI60

1 48 35 6:30:00.00 7:44:41.89 7:45:59.15 52/56 01:17 01:15:59 01:15:59 28.11 28.11 27.64 27.64 00:00

2 40 25 8:25:59.15 9:21:04.26 9:22:39.65 53/60 01:35 00:56:41 02:12:40 27.23 27.74 26.46 27.14 00:00

3 28 21 10:02:39.65 10:49:06.99 10:50:44.35 55/60 01:37 11:25:56 00:48:05 03:00:45 27.12 27.58 26.2 26.89 00:00

4 32 20 11:40:44.35 12:42:26.20 12:48:07.83 47/48 05:42 01:01:42 04:02:27 19.45 25.47 19.45 24.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:35:32:193 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:33 / 00:10:12 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

33 97 TAHERA IBRAHIM YOUSUF SHAHDADI/10102441/UAE EMNA EL SHAMMAR /2014/Chestnut/Mare/28415

1 60 35 6:30:00.00 7:44:45.62 7:48:40.08 64/60 03:54 01:18:40 01:18:40 28.09 28.09 26.69 26.69 00:00

2 51 25 8:28:40.08 9:24:44.47 9:28:09.95 59/60 03:25 00:59:30 02:18:10 26.75 27.52 25.21 26.06 00:00

3 41 21 10:08:09.95 10:55:52.25 10:59:37.80 61/60 03:46 11:35:22 00:51:28 03:09:38 26.41 27.22 24.48 25.63 00:00

4 33 20 11:49:37.80 12:42:32.38 12:55:31.84 56/60 12:59 00:52:55 04:02:33 22.68 26.18 22.68 24.98 00:00

TrailBy: 00:35:38:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:01 / 00:24:06 Al Shababi Endurance Stables/Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi

34 150 SANDRA AL-RISHEQ/10183504/GBR DESERT DUELLER REX /2012/Bay/Gelding/106QF56

1 57 35 6:30:00.00 7:44:43.32 7:47:55.20 64/64 03:12 01:17:55 01:17:55 28.1 28.1 26.95 26.95 00:00

2 50 25 8:27:55.20 9:22:06.09 9:27:42.27 59/60 05:36 00:59:47 02:17:42 27.68 27.93 25.09 26.14 00:00

3 43 21 10:07:42.27 10:55:56.56 11:00:16.79 64/60 04:20 11:35:28 00:52:35 03:10:17 26.12 27.44 23.96 25.54 00:00

4 34 20 11:50:16.79 12:45:09.94 12:53:57.00 54/56 08:47 00:54:53 04:05:10 21.86 26.12 21.86 24.72 00:00

TrailBy: 00:38:15:930 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:28 / 00:21:55 AL SHABABI 2 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al 
Balarti

35 26 AYSHA SALEM ALI ALAFREET ALKUWAITI/20127/UAE Chambalara/2011/Bay/Mare/106RU30

1 39 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:16.73 7:45:08.16 64/62 03:51 01:15:08 01:15:08 29.46 29.46 27.95 27.95 00:00

2 52 25 8:25:08.16 9:22:02.64 9:25:32.30 9:28:59.10 65 - 64/60 06:56 01:03:51 02:18:59 26.36 28.08 23.49 25.9 00:00

3 46 21 10:08:59.10 11:01:24.72 11:10:02.12 59/60 08:37 11:45:20 01:01:03 03:20:02 24.03 26.91 20.64 24.3 00:00

4 35 20 12:00:02.12 12:46:56.02 13:00:16.56 57/60 13:21 00:46:54 04:06:56 25.59 26.64 25.59 24.54 00:00

TrailBy: 00:40:02:007 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:11 / 00:32:45 Al Reef Ajban II Stables/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi

36 152 ALIA ALI SAHELI ZADEGAN/10264450/IRI CHANCE DE SKY/2012/Bay/Mare/106RG93

1 23 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:17.70 7:43:54.20 64/62 02:37 01:13:54 01:13:54 29.46 29.46 28.42 28.42 00:00

2 29 25 8:23:54.20 9:18:02.70 9:20:19.65 61/60 02:17 00:56:25 02:10:19 27.71 28.7 26.59 27.63 00:00

3 42 21 10:00:19.65 10:57:37.00 10:59:58.08 55/60 02:21 11:30:33 00:59:38 03:09:57 21.99 26.6 21.13 25.59 00:00

Finish (67)



36 4 36 20 11:49:58.08 12:47:53.51 12:52:13.92 59/60 04:20 00:57:55 04:07:52 20.72 25.18 20.72 24.45 00:00

TrailBy: 00:40:59:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:53 / 00:11:34 MENA STABLE 2 /Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi

37 60 AMNA MOHAMMAD  HASSAN AL AHMADI/10330998/UAE COMO QUIERAS/2010/Grey/Gelding/105NN71

1 68 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:23.92 7:54:10.89 62/64 04:47 01:24:11 01:24:11 26.45 26.45 24.95 24.95 00:00

2 59 25 8:34:10.89 9:30:00.20 9:36:50.95 63/64 06:51 01:02:40 02:26:51 26.87 26.62 23.94 24.51 00:00

3 49 21 10:16:50.95 11:13:35.79 11:18:07.29 58/58 04:32 11:53:18 01:01:16 03:28:07 22.2 25.32 20.57 23.35 00:00

4 37 20 12:08:07.29 12:55:50.47 13:06:21.04 56/56 10:31 00:47:43 04:15:50 25.15 25.28 25.15 23.69 00:00

TrailBy: 00:48:56:457 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:40 / 00:26:40 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ali Abdulla Al Shafar

38 48 MARYAM KHALID BAKHEET AHMAD AL FALASI/10160274/UAE BARB/2010/Grey/Gelding/106BO40

1 65 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:22.96 7:52:31.66 64/64 03:09 01:22:32 01:22:32 26.45 26.45 25.44 25.44 00:00

2 58 25 8:32:31.66 9:32:10.15 9:36:35.64 58/60 04:25 01:04:04 02:26:36 25.15 25.89 23.41 24.56 00:00

3 48 21 10:16:35.64 11:13:34.95 11:16:53.40 55/60 03:18 11:50:35 01:00:18 03:26:54 22.11 24.79 20.9 23.49 00:00

4 38 20 12:06:53.40 12:57:14.23 13:05:09.06 57/56 07:55 00:50:21 04:17:15 23.83 24.6 23.83 23.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:50:20:217 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:42 / 00:18:48 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subousi

39 149 LUCIE ALIX LOEVENBRUCK/10084522/FRA CZAYHA ARTAGNAN/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106OZ99

1 73 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:30.96 7:56:49.09 61/60 02:18 01:26:49 01:26:49 24.85 24.85 24.19 24.19 00:00

2 60 25 8:36:49.09 9:41:20.26 9:43:18.03 61/60 01:58 01:06:29 02:33:18 23.25 24.16 22.56 23.48 00:00

3 50 21 10:23:18.03 11:18:55.43 11:21:02.87 56/56 02:07 11:54:54 00:57:45 03:31:03 22.65 23.75 21.82 23.03 00:00

4 39 20 12:11:02.87 13:00:45.38 13:06:37.50 57/60 05:52 00:49:43 04:20:46 24.14 23.82 24.14 23.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:51:367 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:04 / 00:12:17 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

40 147 LEA VOGLER/10014410/FRA CHENAS DE SOMMANT/2012/Chestnut/Mare/105XH33

1 75 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:29.80 7:57:29.03 63/64 02:59 01:27:29 01:27:29 24.85 24.85 24 24 00:00

2 64 25 8:37:29.03 9:41:22.03 9:44:17.58 60/60 02:56 01:06:49 02:34:18 23.48 24.26 22.45 23.33 00:00

3 51 21 10:24:17.58 11:18:57.15 11:21:11.33 63/64 02:14 11:54:38 00:56:54 03:31:12 23.05 23.94 22.14 23.01 00:00

4 40 20 12:11:11.33 13:00:45.55 13:07:57.35 54/56 07:12 00:49:34 04:20:46 24.21 23.99 24.21 23.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:51:540 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:50 / 00:15:20 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

41 50 MARIAM TARIQ YOUSIF ABDALLA ALHAMMADI/10260978/UAE INDIO RUBIO LP/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/108HZ94

1 77 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:34.66 7:58:01.65 61/60 03:27 01:28:02 01:28:02 24.83 24.83 23.85 23.85 00:00

2 67 25 8:38:01.65 9:41:23.33 9:47:07.51 64/65 05:44 01:09:06 02:37:08 23.67 24.33 21.71 22.91 00:00

3 55 21 10:27:07.51 11:20:32.79 11:25:12.15 62/60 04:39 12:00:23 00:58:05 03:35:13 23.59 24.14 21.69 22.58 00:00

4 41 20 12:15:12.15 13:02:39.41 13:21:24.08 57/58 18:45 00:47:27 04:22:40 25.29 24.36 25.29 23.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:55:45:400 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:09 / 00:32:36 Al Maghaweer Stable - 2/Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Naqbi

42 82 TARINI KAKKAR/10209428/IND HT MAINUMBY TR/2010/Bay/Gelding/105IN16

1 64 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:25.66 7:52:17.82 61/60 02:52 01:22:18 01:22:18 26.44 26.44 25.52 25.52 00:00

2 57 25 8:32:17.82 9:30:42.81 9:35:23.69 59/58 04:41 01:03:06 02:25:24 25.68 26.12 23.77 24.76 00:00

3 52 21 10:15:23.69 11:18:54.05 11:22:18.35 57/56 03:24 11:58:50 01:06:55 03:32:19 19.84 24.14 18.83 22.89 00:00

4 42 20 12:12:18.35 13:03:09.04 13:14:47.74 54/60 11:39 00:50:51 04:23:10 23.6 24.03 23.6 23.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:15:027 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:39 / 00:22:36 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Abdulla Helais Juma 
Alfalasi

43 132 RAZAN JAMIL YOUSSEF NAJEE/10161770/JOR ELEPHYN RANIQUE DJWALI 12/2012/Chestnut/Mare/26879

1 72 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:35.45 7:56:40.33 49/52 02:05 01:26:40 01:26:40 24.83 24.83 24.23 24.23 00:00

2 63 25 8:36:40.33 9:41:36.13 9:44:11.47 61/60 02:35 01:07:31 02:34:11 23.1 24.08 22.22 23.35 00:00

3 54 21 10:24:11.47 11:20:42.13 11:24:40.51 62/60 03:58 12:00:08 01:00:29 03:34:40 22.3 23.59 20.83 22.64 00:00

4 43 20 12:14:40.51 13:04:53.13 13:11:53.45 56/60 07:00 00:50:13 04:24:53 23.9 23.65 23.9 22.88 00:00

TrailBy: 00:57:59:117 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:54 / 00:15:39 AL HABAB Stables/Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea

Finish (67)



44 98 DARIA LOSEVA/10155257/RUS BARAKA MUHA/2012/Bay/Gelding/106LG73

1 79 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:22.82 8:02:59.31 56/58 02:36 01:32:59 01:32:59 23.24 23.24 22.58 22.58 00:00

2 68 25 8:42:59.31 9:49:59.17 9:52:07.00 59/60 02:08 01:09:08 02:42:07 22.39 22.87 21.7 22.21 00:00

3 58 21 10:32:07.00 11:27:22.77 11:30:14.15 58/60 02:51 12:05:40 00:58:07 03:40:14 22.8 22.86 21.68 22.07 00:00

4 44 20 12:20:14.15 13:13:35.50 13:19:07.51 54/54 05:32 00:53:21 04:33:35 22.49 22.78 22.49 22.15 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:41:487 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:13:07 Etihad Stables/Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir

45 64 SHAMMA HAMAD MOHAMED/10161668/UAE YOUNA DE NASSEM 14/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/31021

1 76 35 6:30:00.00 7:42:00.39 7:57:40.01 64/60 15:40 01:27:40 01:27:40 29.16 29.16 23.95 23.95 00:00

2 66 25 8:37:40.01 9:41:27.22 9:46:05.28 60/62 04:38 01:08:25 02:36:05 23.52 26.51 21.92 23.06 00:00

3 57 21 10:26:05.28 11:26:54.46 11:29:21.61 61/60 02:27 12:03:30 01:03:16 03:39:21 20.72 24.72 19.92 22.16 00:00

4 45 20 12:19:21.61 13:13:35.82 13:20:57.87 58/60 07:22 00:54:14 04:33:35 22.13 24.16 22.13 22.15 00:00

TrailBy: 01:06:41:813 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:32 / 00:30:08 Emaar Endurance Stables/Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil

46 63 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI BRUMA OF GREDOS/2014/Grey/Mare/108AB16

1 71 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:56.45 7:55:47.67 64/64 01:51 01:25:48 01:25:48 25.02 25.02 24.48 24.48 00:00

2 62 25 8:35:47.67 9:41:24.15 9:43:59.67 54/60 02:36 01:08:12 02:34:00 22.86 24.07 21.99 23.38 00:00

3 53 21 10:23:59.67 11:20:30.45 11:23:55.28 59/48 03:25 11:58:59 00:59:56 03:33:56 22.3 23.59 21.02 22.72 00:00

4 46 20 12:13:55.28 13:16:35.66 13:25:22.42 55/56 08:47 01:02:40 04:36:36 19.15 22.55 19.15 21.91 00:00

TrailBy: 01:09:41:650 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:09 / 00:16:39 Al Reef Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

47 43 ALYAZIA MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALMANSOORI/10206610/UAE TORA MADRID/2016/Bay/Gelding/108AH93

1 74 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:04.28 7:57:12.69 61/62 03:08 01:27:13 01:27:13 24.98 24.98 24.08 24.08 00:00

2 65 25 8:37:12.69 9:41:28.99 9:44:20.80 63/64 02:52 01:07:08 02:34:21 23.34 24.27 22.34 23.32 00:00

3 56 21 10:24:20.80 11:20:56.98 11:27:10.06 59/60 06:13 12:01:49 01:02:49 03:37:10 22.26 23.71 20.06 22.38 00:00

4 47 20 12:17:10.06 13:18:37.67 13:42:57.92 60/64 24:20 01:01:28 04:38:38 19.52 22.75 19.52 21.75 00:00

TrailBy: 01:11:43:660 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:08 / 00:36:34 Al Reef Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

48 58 SHAIKHA MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA BINSHEMEL/10331443/UAE VERDIGO/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/108AJ88

1 84 35 6:30:00.00 8:02:51.52 8:05:48.61 51/56 02:57 01:35:49 01:35:49 22.61 22.61 21.92 21.92 00:00

2 77 25 8:45:48.61 9:56:59.73 9:59:27.55 56/60 02:28 01:13:39 02:49:28 21.07 21.95 20.37 21.24 00:00

3 60 21 10:39:27.55 11:38:10.02 11:41:31.49 58/60 03:21 12:11:37 01:02:04 03:51:32 21.46 21.82 20.3 20.99 00:00

4 48 20 12:31:31.49 13:22:11.41 13:31:05.73 56/60 08:54 00:50:40 04:42:12 23.68 22.16 23.68 21.47 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:17:403 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:41 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi

49 62 MEERA MOHAMED SALEM HASAN ALKHAZRAJI/21087/UAE ELM AVICII/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/30680

1 82 35 6:30:00.00 8:02:47.69 8:05:28.76 47/42 02:41 01:35:29 01:35:29 22.63 22.63 21.99 21.99 00:00

2 73 25 8:45:28.76 9:50:02.24 9:53:16.94 58/64 03:15 01:07:48 02:43:17 23.23 22.88 22.12 22.05 00:00

3 59 21 10:33:16.94 11:34:39.36 11:36:54.83 54/56 02:15 12:10:52 01:03:38 03:46:55 20.53 22.22 19.8 21.42 00:00

4 49 20 12:26:54.83 13:22:40.11 13:29:40.75 55/60 07:01 00:55:45 04:42:40 21.52 22.08 21.52 21.44 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:46:103 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:48 / 00:15:13 Emaar Endurance Stables/Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil

50 107 MAITHA AHMAD IBRAHIM ALI ALMUTAWA/20313/UAE F AMANDA/2014/Chestnut/Mare/106UR77

1 83 35 6:30:00.00 7:58:40.36 8:05:40.28 60/60 07:00 01:35:40 01:35:40 23.68 23.68 21.95 21.95 00:00

2 78 25 8:45:40.28 9:58:22.95 10:02:58.49 60/60 04:36 01:17:18 02:52:58 20.63 22.31 19.4 20.81 00:00

3 62 21 10:42:58.49 11:45:54.80 11:48:51.85 64/64 02:57 12:24:31 01:05:53 03:58:51 20.02 21.67 19.12 20.35 00:00

4 50 20 12:38:51.85 13:27:53.21 13:40:27.91 62/60 12:35 00:49:01 04:47:52 24.48 22.17 24.48 21.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:20:59:203 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:46 / 00:27:07 Wadi Al Safa Stables/Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri

51 111 MARTINA OSLANCOVA/10252415/SVK BARA PARK ROSETTA/2014/Bay/Mare/32067

1 94 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:14.08 8:10:32.33 59/60 02:18 01:40:32 01:40:32 21.38 21.38 20.89 20.89 00:00

2 80 25 8:50:32.33 10:02:28.96 10:05:36.55 51/56 03:08 01:15:04 02:55:36 20.85 21.15 19.98 20.5 00:00

Finish (67)



51 3 64 21 10:45:36.55 11:47:44.05 11:50:18.25 55/56 02:34 12:25:31 01:04:42 04:00:18 20.28 20.92 19.47 20.22 00:00

4 51 20 12:40:18.25 13:39:04.62 13:46:34.97 52/56 07:30 00:58:46 04:59:04 20.42 20.82 20.42 20.26 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:10:607 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:52 / 00:15:30 Al Raad Endurance Team/Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi

52 51 MAHRA RASHED EBRAHIM RABEEH ALSHAMSI/20677/UAE TONKI DEE BOO SIRIKIT/2013/Bay/Gelding/107BV90

1 93 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:15.15 8:09:57.18 62/60 01:42 01:39:57 01:39:57 21.37 21.37 21.01 21.01 00:00

2 79 25 8:49:57.18 10:02:29.16 10:04:28.10 61/60 01:59 01:14:31 02:54:28 20.68 21.08 20.13 20.63 00:00

3 63 21 10:44:28.10 11:47:43.82 11:50:01.06 56/56 02:17 12:25:15 01:05:33 04:00:01 19.92 20.77 19.22 20.25 00:00

4 52 20 12:40:01.06 13:39:06.06 13:44:10.22 51/52 05:04 00:59:05 04:59:06 20.31 20.67 20.31 20.26 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:12:050 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:45 / 00:11:02 Al Maneyah Endurance Stables/Mouza Sulaiman Eidha Alsairey

53 156 ELHAM SALEM SAEED AMER ALBREIKI/10262678/UAE HOSAM/2015/Grey/Gelding/106RL22

1 92 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:35.22 8:04:10.03 61/64 03:35 01:39:10 01:39:10 23.18 23.18 21.18 21.18 05:00

2 76 25 8:49:10.03 9:53:39.17 9:59:08.50 62/62 05:29 01:09:58 02:49:08 23.26 23.21 21.44 21.28 00:00

3 61 21 10:39:08.50 11:38:08.75 11:43:55.70 64/60 05:47 12:20:08 01:04:47 03:53:55 21.35 22.7 19.45 20.78 00:00

4 53 20 12:33:55.70 13:44:43.20 13:50:54.38 52/60 06:11 01:10:48 05:04:43 16.95 21.27 16.95 19.89 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:49:193 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:15 / 00:21:03 Romano Private Stable/Ciro Romano

54 119 RASHA ALI OMAR ALI AL SHIMMARI/7535/UAE ESMAK PALOMA/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105LM22

1 103 35 6:30:00.00 8:12:12.37 8:14:13.70 57/56 02:01 01:44:14 01:44:14 20.55 20.55 20.15 20.15 00:00

2 88 25 8:54:13.70 10:08:44.97 10:12:27.89 47/52 03:43 01:18:14 03:02:28 20.13 20.37 19.17 19.73 00:00

3 67 21 10:52:27.89 11:53:03.29 11:56:54.94 56/56 03:52 12:32:34 01:04:27 04:06:55 20.8 20.48 19.55 19.68 00:00

4 54 20 12:46:54.94 13:46:36.79 13:53:06.11 52/48 06:29 00:59:42 05:06:37 20.1 20.4 20.1 19.76 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:42:780 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:01 / 00:16:06 Al Ajial 2 Stable/Sultan Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Al Blooshi

55 55 AYEDA ALI SAEED KOOT ALHADHRAMI/10276259/UAE FREESBY DE BLUEBELL/2015/Bay/Gelding/29949

1 110 35 6:30:00.00 8:12:13.75 8:16:35.74 60/60 04:22 01:46:36 01:46:36 20.54 20.54 19.7 19.7 00:00

2 87 25 8:56:35.74 10:08:45.64 10:12:09.60 62/60 03:24 01:15:34 03:02:10 20.79 20.64 19.85 19.76 00:00

3 68 21 10:52:09.60 11:53:03.33 11:57:15.71 57/62 04:12 12:32:28 01:05:06 04:07:16 20.69 20.66 19.35 19.65 00:00

4 55 20 12:47:15.71 13:46:36.88 13:54:29.50 54/56 07:53 00:59:21 05:06:37 20.22 20.57 20.22 19.76 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:42:870 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:58 / 00:19:52 Al Ajial 2 Stable/Sultan Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Al Blooshi

56 54 BUDOOR ABDULAZIZ ABDULRAHMAN AMIRI/10136485/UAE SCHALLA MUNRO/2008/Bay/Gelding/104UZ41

1 108 35 6:30:00.00 8:12:14.02 8:14:52.14 52/52 02:38 01:44:52 01:44:52 20.54 20.54 20.03 20.03 00:00

2 85 25 8:54:52.14 10:08:46.71 10:11:11.31 55/56 02:25 01:16:19 03:01:11 20.3 20.44 19.65 19.87 00:00

3 69 21 10:51:11.31 11:53:05.53 11:57:15.86 53/56 04:10 12:32:35 01:06:05 04:07:16 20.35 20.42 19.07 19.65 00:00

4 56 20 12:47:15.86 13:46:37.76 13:52:27.75 50/60 05:50 00:59:22 05:06:38 20.21 20.38 20.21 19.76 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:43:753 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:45 / 00:15:02 Al Ajial 2 Stable/Sultan Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Al Blooshi

57 68 SHAHAD HASSAN ALI YOUSIF ALALI/10260398/UAE F'GHAYAARA/2011/Chestnut/Mare/106RS35

1 91 35 6:30:00.00 8:04:38.47 8:08:55.61 62/64 04:17 01:38:56 01:38:56 22.19 22.19 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 81 25 8:48:55.61 10:03:31.02 10:07:32.38 60/60 04:01 01:18:37 02:57:33 20.11 21.27 19.08 20.28 00:00

3 65 21 10:47:32.38 11:51:48.31 11:55:23.74 64/64 03:35 12:34:27 01:07:51 04:05:24 19.61 20.81 18.57 19.8 00:00

4 57 20 12:45:23.74 13:46:40.19 13:54:08.98 56/52 07:29 01:01:16 05:06:40 19.58 20.56 19.59 19.76 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:46:177 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:51 / 00:19:24 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

58 67 SHAIKHA ALI IBRAHIM OBAID ALSHEHHI/10135965/UAE ADHI/2010/Bay/Gelding/105WA64

1 97 35 6:30:00.00 8:04:39.79 8:11:59.08 60/60 07:19 01:41:59 01:41:59 22.18 22.18 20.59 20.59 00:00

2 83 25 8:51:59.08 10:03:32.41 10:08:22.02 56/58 04:50 01:16:23 02:58:22 20.96 21.66 19.64 20.18 00:00

3 66 21 10:48:22.02 11:51:50.00 11:55:51.98 62/58 04:02 12:34:34 01:07:30 04:05:52 19.85 21.16 18.67 19.77 00:00

4 58 20 12:45:51.98 13:48:14.51 13:53:48.26 56/56 05:34 01:02:23 05:08:15 19.24 20.75 19.24 19.66 00:00

TrailBy: 01:41:20:497 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:26 / 00:21:44 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

Finish (67)



59 101 SHEIKHA ABDULKARIM MOHAMMED ALBLOOSHI/20205/UAE F ROSIE/2014/Bay/Mare/106RU17

1 98 35 6:30:00.00 8:10:09.99 8:12:04.29 58/60 01:54 01:42:04 01:42:04 20.97 20.97 20.57 20.57 00:00

2 86 25 8:52:04.29 10:09:07.53 10:11:11.49 61/60 02:04 01:19:07 03:01:11 19.47 20.31 18.96 19.87 00:00

3 71 21 10:51:11.49 11:57:20.71 11:59:43.04 60/56 02:22 12:34:54 01:08:32 04:09:43 19.05 19.97 18.39 19.46 00:00

4 59 20 12:49:43.04 13:50:37.02 13:57:09.31 53/52 06:32 01:00:54 05:10:37 19.7 19.92 19.7 19.51 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:43:013 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:12 / 00:12:51 Al Hojas stables/Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman

60 89 AYESHA SALAH SAIF BIN SULOOM ALFALASI/10245727/UAE Suhayl/2017/Bay/Stallion/108MS25

1 107 35 6:30:00.00 8:12:12.61 8:14:45.97 58/60 02:33 01:44:46 01:44:46 20.55 20.55 20.04 20.04 00:00

2 92 25 8:54:45.97 10:11:42.96 10:14:42.49 52/64 03:00 01:19:57 03:04:43 19.49 20.09 18.76 19.49 00:00

3 73 21 10:54:42.49 11:59:48.25 12:03:11.00 57/62 03:23 12:38:41 01:08:29 04:13:12 19.36 19.9 18.4 19.19 00:00

4 60 20 12:53:11.00 13:54:56.14 13:59:20.41 51/48 04:24 01:01:45 05:14:57 19.43 19.8 19.43 19.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:48:02:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:19 / 00:13:19 Al Bararri Stables/Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri

61 143 ALYASAAR ASAD ALSHEHADAT/10227545/SYR HYUMA IN BLUE/2017/Grey/Gelding/32869

1 106 35 6:30:00.00 8:12:10.31 8:14:35.96 52/56 02:26 01:44:36 01:44:36 20.55 20.55 20.08 20.08 00:00

2 93 25 8:54:35.96 10:11:39.94 10:15:06.91 57/58 03:27 01:20:31 03:05:07 19.46 20.08 18.63 19.45 00:00

3 72 21 10:55:06.91 11:59:46.16 12:03:00.50 56/60 03:14 12:38:30 01:07:54 04:13:01 19.49 19.93 18.56 19.21 00:00

4 61 20 12:53:00.50 13:54:56.63 13:59:35.78 54/56 04:39 01:01:56 05:14:57 19.38 19.82 19.38 19.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:48:02:617 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:26 / 00:13:47 Al Bararri Stables 2/Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri

62 135 SHAMMA IBRAHIM ALASMAR MASOOD ALBEDWAWI/20699/UAE PRECIOSA/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105AU61

1 87 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:24.27 8:06:27.04 55/56 06:03 01:36:27 01:36:27 23.23 23.23 21.77 21.77 00:00

2 84 25 8:46:27.04 10:02:54.93 10:09:53.19 51/56 06:58 01:23:26 02:59:53 19.62 21.57 17.98 20.01 00:00

3 70 21 10:49:53.19 11:55:27.80 11:59:39.10 52/60 04:11 12:35:44 01:09:46 04:09:39 19.21 20.91 18.06 19.47 00:00

4 62 20 12:49:39.10 13:55:51.99 14:03:40.72 50/48 07:49 01:06:13 05:15:52 18.12 20.29 18.12 19.19 00:00

TrailBy: 01:48:57:980 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:15 / 00:25:01 S Seventy one PVT Stables/Sultan Ahmed Mohamed Roqait Alsuwaidi

63 154 NUSAYBA ABDULLA HASAN ALBAYED ALSHEMEILI/10262866/UAE F' BARAGA/2014/Grey/Mare/26418

1 101 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:14.53 8:13:50.65 63/64 05:36 01:43:51 01:43:51 21.38 21.38 20.22 20.22 00:00

2 90 25 8:53:50.65 10:08:28.56 10:13:34.16 60/60 05:06 01:19:44 03:03:35 20.1 20.82 18.81 19.61 00:00

3 75 21 10:53:34.16 12:00:07.59 12:05:00.22 60/60 04:53 12:39:31 01:11:26 04:15:01 18.93 20.3 17.64 19.06 00:00

